
SCHEDULE
SEPTEMBER 28th, 29th, 30th.



28
WEDNESDAY

MORNING

Accreditation badge collection7.45 - 8.45 h

Shuttle buses to the Botín Centre9.00 h

Opening speech of SILC 2022

"Challenges and opportunities in the 
current international context"

“Rated load and maximum 
available car area. A proposal to 

revise EN81-20, table 6"

"5G Technology as an Accelerator for the 
Transformation of Society and Industry"

By Ms Gema Igual, Mayoress of Santander, 
Mr Javier López Marcano, Minister for 

Industry, Tourism, Innovation, Transport, and 
Commerce of the Government of Cantabria 

and Mr Miguel Ángel Revilla, President of the 
Government of Cantabria.

Mr Pablo de la Torre Rodriguez Commercial Head of 
International Business Banco Santander España.

Dr Gina Barney, Gina Barney Associates.

Mr Carlos Becker Mantecón, HO. Marketing and 
Business Development Vodafone Spain. 

9.30 h

10.00 h

11.45 h

12.30 h

Coffee break11.00 h



AFTERNOON

Finger food lunch13.15 h

"Digitalization: Upcoming challenges and 
trends in frequency converters"

"Collecting information and data 
on elevator operation to improve 

maintenance activities - smart doors as 
technology enablers"

Expert Panel. “Key points when 
tackling future digitalisation solutions”

 Closing ceremony

Mr Michael Muller Global Head of Cranes
and Hoists at Danfoss.

Mr Giuseppe De Francesco, member of the 
Executive Management Team of Wittur Group.

Moderated by Mr Daniel Williamson, Export Department & 
International Business Development Director of IMEM Lifts. 

Participants: Dr Gina Barney, Mr Michael Muller, Mr Giuseppe 
De Francesco, Mr Antonio Pérez Ruiz and Mr Carlos Becker.

15.15 h

16.00 h

16.45 h

17.30 h

Shuttle to the hotels

Pick up and transfer to 
Palacio de La Magdalena

Evening cocktails

Shuttle to the hotels

17.45 h

20.45 h

21.00 h

23.15 h



29
THURSDAY

Shuttle from the hotels10.00 h

Guided tour of the IMEM Lifts factory
in Peñacastillo (Santander)

Pick up and transfer to 
Palacio de Las Fraguas

10.30 h

13.00 h

Finger food lunch14.00 h

MORNING

10:00am scheduled departure for Group A.
11:00am scheduled departure for Group B.



Conference on digitalisation 
applied to the lift sector16.00 h

1st working table: “Introduction”
 Vicente Pacheco de las Cuevas,  R&D-

Engineering-CTSC Electronics and Electrical 
Director of IMEM Lifts. 

2nd working table: “Lifts and smart users.
Who are they and what are they like?” 

Vicente Pacheco de las Cuevas,  R&D-Engineering-
CTSC Electronics and Electrical Director of IMEM 

Lifts, Luis Sagaseta, R&D Electronics and Electrical 
Department IMEM Lifts. 

3rd working table: “How lifts and 
smart users interact” 

Vicente Pacheco de las Cuevas,  R&D-Engineering-
CTSC Electronics and Electrical Director of 

IMEM Lifts, Luis Sagaseta, R&D Electronics and 
Electrical Department IMEM Lifts, Mr Giuseppe De 
Francesco, member of the Executive Management 
team Wittur Group, David Sáiz, Senior Application 
Engineer Danfoss, Daniel Barallat, IoT Sales Team 

Leader Vodafone Group.

4th working table: “Product design,
industrialisation and user platform” 

Fernando Porres, R&D Director of IMEM Lifts, Luis 
Herrera, Engineering Department of IMEM Lifts, 

Pablo Fernández, R&D Departament  
of IMEM Lifts.

Closing ceremony

Shuttle to the hotels

19.30 h

19.45 h

AFTERNOON



30
    FRIDAY

 Shuttle from the hotels

Transfer to Villa Abarca

Cocktail reception, farewell

Closing ceremony of SILC 2022

9.00 h

12.30 h

13.00 h

19.00 h

Guided visit to Cabárceno Nature Park9.30 h
An old mining area where around 120 

different animal species now live in the most 
natural conditions possible. More than twenty 
kilometres of tracks zigzag across this nature 

park, leading visitors to incredible gorges, 
peaceful lakes, evocative rock figures and 

natural spaces where the animals roam free.





A unique event that brings 
together tradition and culture 
with innovation and the latest 

technology.


